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VENDORS

The following is a list of vendors from the Santa Barbara area who can provide services
involved with home purchasing. This list represents no guarantees or preferences, and its
use is meant for reference only. Persons using vendors from this list should satisfy
themselves as to reliability and qualifications. Vendors should always be asked if they are
licensed in the field in which they are being asked to provide service, and if they are
appropriately bonded and/or insured.
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Accommodators 1
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Appliance Repair 1-2
Arborists 2
Architects 2-3
Asbestos Removal 4
Attorneys 4-5
Audio/Video 5
Bee Hive Mover 5
Bookkeeping 5-6
Brick Work 6
Cabinets 6
Caisons & Drills 6
Carpenters 6-7

Carpet Cleaning 7-8



Carpet & Floor Installation
Caterers

Ceiling Scraper

Chimney Sweeps

City & County Agencies
Computer Repair & Building

Concrete Contractors
Contractors

Countertops

Departments & Services
Door & Glass Specialists
Drainage Systems

Drywall

Electricians

Fireplace-Gas Log Installation
Floor Plans

Foundation Work

Garbage Collection
Gardeners

Gate & Garage Door Installers
Geological

Graphic Design
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Handicapped & Accessibility Modifications, ADA
Handyman

Hardwood Floors

Hauling

Heating & Air Conditioning
Home Design

Home Inspectors

House Cleaning

Interior Designers
Landscape Architecture
Landscapers & Irrigation
Land Use Planners
Lead-Based Paint Removal
Lighting Design

Locksmith

Masonry

Mold Inspectors
Mold Removal
Moving Companies
Painters

Paving
Pest Control

Pet Sitters
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Photography

Piano Movers

Plastering

Plumbers, Septic, & Sewers
Pools

Pressure Washing

Property Management

Radon Detection & Remediation
Reverse Mortgage Loans
Roofers

Santa Barbara Senior Organization
Security

Sewer Lateral Inspection

Sheet Metal (Ductwork)

Smog Technician

Solar Systems

Staging

Storage

Structural Engineers

Surveyors & Engineers

Tile Work
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Tree Trimming
Upholstery

Utilities

Water Purifying System
Website Design

Well Service
Window Cleaning

Window Coverings
Window/Window Installation
Window Tinting

Wiring & Cable

Wood Work

Wrought Iron
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44
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44-45
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ACCOMMODATORS
1031 Exchange Advantage
AmeriFlex Financial Services

Amherst Exchange
Judy Egenholf

Downstream Exchange
Exchange Resources

IPX

ACCOUNTANT

Enrico & Associates, CPA

1809 Cliff Dr STE E

Santa Barbara, CA 93109
senrico@santabarbaracpas.com

APPLIANCE REPAIR

A-1 Appliance Repair

AA Appliance Repair
Darrell

American Appliance
Kevin Garnsey

American Heating & Appliance Repair
Jace Yoder

Appliance Warehouse
Bernie Perdomo

Jerry’s Oven & Range Repair

866-944-1031

898-0893

962-6262

800-966-1031

818-371-7600

800-327-5347

969- 4764

966-6648

967-2210

962-5157

967-1990

967-9607

564-9693

967-3956


mailto:senrico@santabarbaracpas.com

Midway Appliances (parts)
Reid’s Appliances

Ruben F. Corral

The Appliance Store

Warehouse Discount Center
(Purchases- No Repairs)

ARBORISTS

Bill Spiewak
McPherson Tree Care
Quality Tree Care

Westree

ARCHITECTS

AB Design Studio
Clay Aurell & Josh Blumer

Alex Pujo

Angeli De Covolo
Everett Woody

Berkus Design Studio
Bryan Pollard Architect

Cearnal Collective
Brian Cearnal

Design Associates
Patrick Hall

563-1141

569-5373

560-3641

963-3023

898-9883

331-4075

969-4676

963-5300

966-3239 or 886-1961 cell

963-2100

962-3578

452-2999

963-8901

687-2783

963-8077

965-8928



Don Nulty

Froscher Lewis Inc.
Valerie Froscher

Garcia Architects
Greg Jenkins

Harrison Design Associates
Anthony Spann

Kent Mixon Architect
Ketzel & Goodman
Kurt Magness

Lori Kari Architect AIA
www.kariarchitect.com

Neumann Mendro Andrulaitis Architects
Andy Neumann

Pacific Architects & Wolf Design
Patrick Marr
Peter Ehlen Architect

Shubin & Donaldson Architects
Robin Donaldson

Steve Hausz

Studio G
Leslie Becker

Thompson-Naylor Architects
Dennis Thompson

963-1761

965-4744

965-8561

966-9722

899-3434

899-2528

962-0655

689-9708

965-0560

684-8885

565-3640

898-2096

564-8966

966-2802

962-7478

569-3206

966-9807


http://www.kariarchitect.com/

ASBESTOS REMOVAL
Precision Environmental, Inc.
Premier Environmental

Therma Pure Precision Environmental

ATTORNEYS
Allen & Kimbell (Real Estate)

BHFS
Chris Jacobs

Brett Walker (Real Estate)

Bruce McRoy (Real Estate)
Charles Oxton (Family Law)
Elizabeth Vogt (Family Law)

Erin Park

Fell Marking Abkin Montgomery
Granet & Raney LLP

Doug Fell

Hollister & Brace
Richard Monk

Howell-Moore-Gough
Joe Howell

Jarrette & Walmsley (Family Law)
Marlea Jarrette

Law Offices of Eaton, Jones, & Michelon
Chris Jones

1-800-375-7786

569-5035

683-3075

963-8611

963-7000

963-4929

966-2440

963-2011

568-0446

899-7717

963-0755

963-6711

962-0524

845-7700

963-2014



Logue Law 963-4700

McCarthy & Kroes 564-2085
Chris Kroes

Price, Postel, and Parma 962-0011
Christopher Haskell

Reicker Pfau Pyle & McRoy LLP 966-2440

Diana Jessup Lee

Seed Mackall
Bart Clemens 963-0669

Stacie D. NyBorg (Estate Planning)

Buynak’ Fauver” Archbald’ Spray 966-7511
AUDIO/VIDEO

The Custom Connection 938-1477
Hi Fi Club 962-2525
Josh Lewis 769-4865

www.Thwebsquid.com

Mission Audio Video 682-7575

Moore Connections 835-3598
(Surveillance, networks, telephones, home theaters, & more)
Shaun Moore

Wyatt Olsen 636-3431
Wyatt@tcosb.com

BEE HIVE MOVER

Nick (Santa Barbara Bee Keeper’s Association) 881-3332

BOOKKEEPING
Mindy Lee 682-3940


http://www.thwebsquid.com/
mailto:Wyatt@tcosb.com

Randee Mellon

BRICK WORK
Martin Moya

CABINETS

Bingham Construction

Cal Swan

Cindy Butler

David Lyda Designs

Eric Lundquist

Fine Line Custom Cabinets
Hayward

Roberts Custom Interiors
Mike Roberts

Starbuck Minikin

Woodworks Unlimited
Mark Johnson

CAISSONS & DRILLS

KCl — Kenney Construction

www.KenneyConstruction.com

CARPENTERS

Eric Lundquist

Ken Mays

588-2247

685-7298

705-6000

963-1866

963-3665

452-7097

569-1274

685-6686

965-7772

684-1649

962-8305

687-9357

844-1579

569-1274

963-3665



Kevin Meehan

Mitch Eakin (Fine Furniture)

CARPET CLEANING

All Around Cleaning

All Seasons Chem-Dry Carpet Cleaning

Benton’s Carpet Cleaning

Castro’s Cleaning

Chavez Carpet Cleaning

Coleman Carpet Cleaning

Color Works Cleaning & Restoration
Del Bonis Carpet Cleaning

Mendez Carpet Cleaning

Metro Clean

Mr. Spotless

Pacific Breeze Chem Dry (GREEN)
Doug Desario

Quality Carpet Cleaning
Ramirez Carpet Cleaning

Santa Barbara Carpet Cleaning
Tom Conkin

SB Building Maintenance
Steve Gowdy

Service Master Anytime

451-5657

455-9377

564-9869

966-0043

962-6745

687-9898

563-2130

683-2305

688-3394 or 963-4155

966-1822

963-3117

968-2684 or 637-7808 cell

680-4488

647-2999

564-7247

452-6620

698-5045

455-1381

963-1365



Servpro (Santa Barbara)
Jamie Glimp

Stanley Steamer

Star Rug Carpet Cleaners Inc.
Sylvestre Gama Cleaning
The Carpet Guy

Unique Carpet Care

Wallace Cleaning Co.

CARPET & FLOOR INSTALLATION
A. C. Ramirez Floors

Affordable Floors

Brent & Jeff’s Flooring

Carpeteria

Dalgenes Interiors

Fancy Floors

Lens Floor Covering of Santa Barbara
Reed Floors

T.J. s Carpet

CATERERS
Catering Connection

Country Catering Company

963-0606

485-2075

966-0855

969-4306

661-400-2787

962-4053

967-1860

965-0095

692-1975

688-8289

964-3551

965-7751

962-0787

692-9197

684-7583

685-3439

566-1822

964-3811



Elena Wegner

Fire and Ice

Fresco

Jeannine’s Bakery

Lunchbox

Pure Joy Catering
Restaurant Connection
Rincon Beach Club Catering
Santa Barbara BBQ

Santa Barbara Catering Company
Savory & Thyme

Valerie’s Delicious Deliveries

Via Maestra 42

CEILING SCRAPER

Acoustic Removed

Aurelio Rodriguez

CHIMNEY SWEEPS

Chief Sweep
Richard Lauritson

Clean Sweep
George Murdoch

969-0335

560-6875

967-6037

687-8701

965-7923

963-5766

687-9753

566-9933

698-8555

687-0032

570-7508

683-6454

569-6522

340-9908

218-8303

689-9617

682-5939



Tubular George

CITY AND COUNTY AGENCIES
Carpinteria City

Goleta City

Santa Barbara City
Building & Safety
Planning & Zoning

Santa Barbara County
Auditor

Building & Safety

Flood Control

Planning & Development
Voter Register

Tax Assessor

COMPUTER REPAIR & BUILDING

Bill Ogden
Channel Data Systems

ChannelTechs
Sean Checketts

Computer Guy
Tim Johnson

Compuwave

682-5939

684-5405

961-7500

963-0611

564-5485

564-5470

681-4200

568-2100

568-3119

568-3451

568-2000

568-2200

568-2920

448-0633

964-6695

689-9091

685-3433

684-9405
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EG Tech
Laura Kraukle
www.eg-technologies.com

Jerimiah Johnson

Latitude 31 Technologies
Paul Avolio

Santa Barbara IT Group
www.SBITGroup.com

Shaun Moore

Techease

CONCRETE CONTRACTORS

KCl — Kenney Construction
www.KenneyConstruction.com

CONTRACTORS

Alan Lockwood
Alan@lockwoodconstructionsb.com

Alfredo Perez

Below Magid Construction
Bob Murray

Casa Construction

Clause Construction
Cornejo Construction Co.

Cornerstone Construction
Scott Armstrong

364-4490

901-8829

275-2386

585-5025

835-3598

564-3273

844-1579

729-0169

279-7532

966-3646

967-0992

682-1450

962-1972

965-6404

965-8084 or 896-0080 cell
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CPK Construction
Doug Kroul

David Burke. AlA
Principal LEED A.P., NCARB Certified
www.Burke-Design.biz

D. D. Ford Construction

Dennis Allen Construction
lan Crowshaw

David Goena

DiSalvo Construction
Doug Clements
Douglas Black Masonry
DPK Construction

Four Leaf Construction
David Brandon

Giffin & Crane General Contractors
Bruce Giffin

H. L. Braun & Associates
Jay Braun

Hammerhead Construction

Holehouse Construction & Design
Gregg Weeks

HomeSafe Design and Build
Dennis Story
dstory@cox.net

Jed Hirsch

Jim Peterson Construction

691-9075

964-8800 or 453-6464 cell

965-4055

331-2178

448-2859

966-2331

453-4537

966-7665

687-7549

216-6364

966-6401

687-6494

452-0551

966-9662

455-2926

687-5960

729-3053
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Kevin Eberle
Kirk Lewis
Meister Builder

Bruce Meister
BruceMeister@Mac.com

Mid Coast Construction
Jeff Walters

Miguel Carrillo
MSG Designs

Perez Jasso Construction
Juan Perez

Pride Construction
Jose Ruvolcaba

Rick Heimberg

R. B. Hay Construction
Rob Hay, Owner

Skyline Construction
Skye McGinnes

Solid Rock
Tom Dain Construction
Tom Heath

Tru-Bilt Construction
Bruce De Bevoise

Walsh Builders
John Walsh
anthiller@hotmail.com

252-2723

965-4744

896-4098

967-4114 or 886-3229 cell

705-8588

650-208-1960

901-6447

722-8642

963-3721

453-6906

966-1919

969-1712

565-0208 or 448-0597 cell

957-4601

964-2458

798-3071
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COUNTERTOPS
Dalgene’s Interior
Eric Stone

HD Supply (Ventura)
Home Depot

Ken Ventura

Santa Barbara Stone
Tileco

Tops Unlimited

DEPARTMENTS & SERVICES
Animal Control (City)
Animal Shelter (County)
ASAP (Cat Shelter)

City Administrator

City Attorney

City Clerk

City of Goleta

Fire

Humane Society

Mavyor & Council (SB)

Parks & Recreation (City)

965-7751

452-4476

339-0154

961-4746

729-4842

963-5891

564-1868

966-3340

963-1513

681-6285

683-3368

564-5305

564-5326

564-5309

961-7500

965-5254

964-4777

564-5318

564-5418
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Parks & Recreation (County) 568-2465

Planning & Development (City) 564-5502
Planning & Development (County) 568-2000
Police 897-2300
Public Works (City) 564-5377
Public Works (County) 568-3000
Sheriff (County) 681-4100
Waterfront 564-5531
Harbor Patrol 564-5530
Parking 564-5523
Santa Barbara Airport 967-7111
Finance

Business Licenses 564-5346
Purchasing 564-5349
Water Billing 564-5343
Libraries

SB / Main Branch 962-7653
Carpinteria Branch 684-4314
Eastside Branch 963-3727
Genealogy Library 884-9909
Goleta Branch 964-7875

Montecito Branch 969-5063



DOOR & GLASS SPECIALISTS
A&B Glass

ABS Glass

Cal Coast Glass Tinting

Carpinteria Glass Service Inc.
Phil

Callender’s House of Glass
Ocean Glass & Screen

Pacific Timber Products
Jim Schrodek

Performance Glass

Portofino Fine Doors and Windows

Specialty Door & Cabinet

DRAINAGE SYSTEMS
Alex Cole

H20 Water Services Inc.
JC Millman

JS Construction

DRYWALL

Aurelio Rodriguez

Insight Electric
Mark Richter

963-9802

966-1771

962-4352

684-6657

687-2453

685-8545

962-2202

644-6400 or 377-1367 cell

966-4263

966-9360

563-6366

252-8192

886-3372

325-1772

218-8303

252-2504
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Lomeli Drywall
Mike Gauthier

Thomas Drywall
Scott Thomas

ELECTRICIANS
Blum & Sons Electric
Dale Priestman
Deinhard Electric

Del Toro Electric
Alex Del Toro

Goleta Electric
Good Service Electric
Jerry Lee

Jim Dannehower
JR Electric

Lee Caplan Electric
McCoy Electric
Murphy Electric
Pauletto Electric
Piacentini Electric
Power Trends

Radis Electric

685-2820 or 331-6977 cell

685-1664

966-5880

684-1010

684-5881

683-1670

252-7108

967-2364

485-2662

570-7321

886-7792

682-1868

452-5691

966-5111

965-0313

966-7741

698-3838

899-1769

566-2100
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Santa Barbara Electric Co.
Select Electric

Steve Johnson

Taylor Electric

T.J. Myers Electric

Walsh Builders
John Walsh

Waterfall Electric
Ethan Waterfall

FIREPLACE- GAS LOG INSTALLATION

J.E. Smith
Murdochs Heating

Tubular George

FLOOR PLANS

Chad Hackett
Chad@PhotographySB.com
www.photographysb.com

David Heidelberger

House-Maps

FOUNDATION WORK

Alex Cole

Ideal Concrete Construction

965-5289

963-2066

452-1078

897-3333

896-0883

798-3071

896-0282

964-6330

962-200

682-5939

637-4803

965-4857

448-5206

563-6366

680-9992
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Joe Copley, EGR Inc.
www.egrgeotech.com

John Carter, Inc.
Mark Sauter

KCl — Kenney Construction
www.KenneyConstruction.com

GARBAGE COLLECTION

Marborg Industries

GARDENERS

Bella Vista Landscapes
Raul Ortiz

Gabriel’s Gardening

Green Lawn, LLC
Hector Alvarez

Lalo Ruiz
Miguel Delgado

Peyton Scapes Landscapes
Brian Peyton

Rincon Landscaping & Gardening
Nicolas Lebrero

Sal Reyes
Paysage

Toro Canyon Landscaping
Jesus Gonzales

Vicente Chavez

564-4407

962-5889

844-1579

963-1852

964-6007 or 957-9505

963-2899

320-2182

680-1230

571-3634

566-9999

683-0884

637-9071

966-0012

896-3238

570-2917
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GATE & GARAGE DOOR INSTALLERS
Automated Entry System

Consolidated Door & Gate

Rodgers Roll Up Garage Doors

Superior Gate Systems

GEOLOGICAL

Adam Simmons

Earth Systems (Ventura)
Joe Copley

K-C Geotechnical

Rick Hoffman

GRAPHIC DESIGN
Josh Lewis

Layout Solutions
Chris Mauer
Danielle Edberg
David Heidelberger

Brown Design
Lisa Brown

566-2128

965-0539

642-1624

647-2944 or 654-2026

682-3898

642-6727 or 207-4251 cell

564-4407

963-4450

569-1911

769-4865

963-9977

949-933-3447

965-4857

705-6751
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HANDICAPPED & ACCESSIBILITY MODIFICATIONS, ADA

HomeSafe Design and Build
Dennis Story
dstory@cox.net

LeRoy Villa

HANDYMAN

American Residential & Commercial Services

Bill EImer

Bix Buckley

Bob Murray

David Grena

Edward “The Fix it Guy”
Glenn Landon

HomeSafe Design and Build

Dennis Story
dstory@cox.net

John Paul Guizar
Miguel Carrillo
Pat Combs
Ranch Hands
Rich Foster
Rodney P. Kelly

Roger Perez

455-2926

687-1158

220-6069

298-3418

451-9008

967-0992

448-2859

895-1943

252-8900

455-2926

448-3671

705-8588

680-3620

450-8039

571-6352

284-4144

331-3694
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Shawn Kelly
Stan Roth
Steve Olivaris
Walsh Builders

John Walsh
anthiller@hotmail.com

HARDWOOD FLOORS

A. C. Ramirez Floors
Craftsman

Dalgene’s Interiors

Fancy Floors

Len’s of Santa Barbara & Carpeting
Pacific Floors

Show Case Hardwood Floors
Specialty Hardwood Floors
Summit Wood Floors
Timber & Wool

Cindy Baker

HAULING

Anthony Aera

Arturo’s Moving

[smael Guzman

680-7231

967-4916

684-7655

798-3071

965-0095

451-6758

965-7751

962-0787

692-9197

687-9446

218-8447

968-9663

705-0255

827-7073

455-4463

452-5061

689-2092
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Lopez
Pedro Cruz

805 Junk Removal
Eric Mueller

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

A+ Refrigeration & HVAC, Inc.
Michael Smiyun

Crocker Refrigeration

Done-Well Heating and Cooling
Juan Manzo

Environmental Heating & AC (Oxnard)
Jerry’s Repairs

Kadlec Sheet Metal & Heating
Mainland Heating and Air
McCormack Heating

Murdoch’s
Ken

Rick’s Heating & Air Conditioning
The Wright Temperature

Warren’s Heating & Air

HOME DESIGN

Design by Doubet
Jeff Doubet
MSG Designs

961-8108

450-4708

500-8434

556-4077

965-6326

797-9111

278-4425

964-8546

963-4900

966-3951

453-3800

962-2000

967-7688

688-8374

564-4424

698-6777

650-208-1960
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HOME INSPECTORS
Best Home Inspections
Brick Kicker

Checkpoint
George Blair

Dan Meisel

Home Smith Company
Rob French

Home Team Inspection
Joe Lavin

HouseMaster
Richard Grunder

richard.grunder@housemaster.com

Independent Building Inspections

Island Home Inspection
Nic Parola

Jimmy Martinez

Santa Barbara Home Inspector

David Humphrey

Summit Inspection

HOUSE CLEANING

Anacapa Cleaning

Catalina House Cleaning
Efrain Martinez

985-4494

686-0703

800-591-8600

452-0514

967-3115 or 455-3834 cell

407-1119

898-2698

898-1122

390-0320

315-2596

679-1272

962-1777

886-8155

883-8219
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Clean it Green (GREEN)

Continental Janitorial Services

Isabel Cruz

Leanor Chavez

Lorena Duran

Lupe Gonzalez

Martha’s House Cleaning
Master Care Cleaning
Metro Clean

Molly Maid

Paz Perez

SB Building Maintenance
Silvia’s Cleaning Service

The Cleaning Dolls
Joanne

Time To Shine
Tomas

Yolanda Buzo

INTERIOR DESIGNERS
Design Spectrum
Design Build Firms

Gail Leger (Textures)

407-1077

687-0884

451-4337

963-6875

689-5298

448-2173

284-5556

683-1915

968-2684 or 637-7808 cell

684-7328

689-1591

455-1381

682-6141

965-8231

965-6777

687-1422

687-2222

453-0518

957-1737
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Kathryn McCormack 687-2393

Kathy Bush 966-9680
MSG Designs 650-208-1960
Quick Change Room Design 685-9101
Sue Collins 570-0561
Taylor House 962-1958
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

Alida Aldrich 969-3391
AllScape Landscaping 441-9774
Arcadia Studio 962-9055
Bethany Planners 682-8874
Mark Papay

Billy Goodnick 729-1646
Carol Gross 687-8146
Creative Landscape Designs 964-5031

Paul Wolthausen

Earthworks 636-8944

Kris Albert

Eric Nagelmann 689-5525

Green Touch 443-8947

Mark Lee

H20 683-1757 or 886-3372 cell
JC Mallman

Kathy Chrystler 565-2330
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[ronwood Landscapes
Adam Graham

Miguel Alvarez
Pat Brody Landscape Design
Progressive Landscaping

Santa Barbara Garden Design
Joan Bolton

Summer Rain Landscaping

Toro Canyon Landscaping
Jesus Gonzales

LANDSCAPERS & IRRIGATION

AllScape Landscaping

Cicileo Landscaping
Mike Cicileo

Cold Springs Irrigation

JC’s Landscaping & Maintenance
Sal’s &Brothers Landscapes
Thierry Fraye Paysage

Toro Canyon Landscaping

LAND USE PLANNERS

Bob Irvine
Carl Hetrick

John Stapelmann

966-2907

758-9794

969-4157

965-2045

685-3562

968-4335

896-3238

441-9774

967-3939

969-6046

685-2133

967-5751

966-0012

896-3238

452-6397

684-9445

685-1513
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Joseph Ornelos

Laura Bridley, Consultant

Mark Mirando

Suzanne Elledge Project Planning
Syndi Souter

Teri Malinowski

Vanguard Planning

Jarrett Gorin

LEAD-BASED PAINT REMOVAL

L & H Consulting

LIGHTING DESIGN

Daylite (Solar)
John Mors

Trish Odenchal
trish@tolighting.com

LOCKSMITHS
Cal Coast
SB Locksmiths

Tri-County Locksmiths

MASONRY

Earthworks

687-6868

966-7260

680-2703

966-2758

695-0046

886-5549

966-3966

647-5775

888-329-5483

705-5295

967-1737

963-3333

687-8898

963-4259

28


mailto:trish@tolighting.com

Paul Koester Masonry

MOLD INSPECTORS

Alpure Environmental
Al Langley

Joe Handerhan
Michael Vacca
West Coast Environmental

Wood Environmental Services
Judy Wood

MOLD REMOVAL

Alpur Environmental

Precision Environmental
Premier Environmental Services
Service Masters

Servpro (Santa Barbara)
Jamie Glimp

MOVING COMPANIES

A1l Professional Moving
Russ Persons

Aloha Movers
Augustine Cruz

Aussie Movers

682-5023

499-0400

899-1227

588-9997

644-7976

563-0100

499-0400

683-3075

569-5035

963-1365

963-0606

883-0013

896-0716

689-8990

456-6498
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Bushnell Moving

Casper Movers
Casper Garcia

Executive Relocation & 24/7 Moving Specialists
Grant Geddess

Goleta Movers

Loadstar Movers

Mammoth Moving Company
MoveGreen

Pro Movers

Stewart Moving

Van Lines Express

PAINTERS

Apollo Painting
Armando Huerta

Bob Aker Painting Inc.
Bob Latham

Brian Frick Painting
Brian Moulton
Cantrelli Painting
Chuck Theriot Painting

Coleman Painting

682-5454 or 680-8867 cell

636-3868

451-0826

967-1085

886-9679

964-8643

722-0792 or 1-866-MVGreen

683-2150

962-8105

800-926-7356

882-1938

636-3969

963-2217

455-6741

968-7455

452-7234

685-8800

964-3919

684-0063

30



Darryl Armogeda
Diego Hernandez
Eduardo Vicente

Fresh Coat Painters
Justin Engelbach (Owner)

Jack Reding
Joe Paz
Juan Almanza

K & K Painting
Luis Cruz

Marc Decorative Finishes

Mesa Painting
www.MesaPaintingSB.com

Michael Moore

Painting & Ansillery Repair
John Pickereill

Perfection Painting

Ping Painter
Ping Tse

Pristine Finishes (Specializing in fine architectural finishes)
www.pristinefinishesco.com

Professional Painting

Precision Painting

Professional Women Painters

Rainbow Bright Painting
Richard Negrete

729-0099

252-2253

886-3938

680-8792

682-8257

403-7024

331-3886

570-0265

969-0584

452-9449

965-3516

968-7366

569-1689

963-1080

310-773-8853

653-7746 or 415-2887

724-6837

745-8161

453-1802
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Rudi Prummel

Purling & Weber

San Marcos Painting
Santa Barbara Painting Inc.

State Pro Painting
Iguacio Jimenez

Steve Carbajal Painting

Whitecaps Painting
Shane Williams

Wynne Painting & Sandblasting

PAVING

Challenge Asphalt

PEST CONTROL

Escalera Pest Control
Rick Escalera

Hilton Pest Control

Jhonny’s Pest Control
johnny@johnnypestcontrol.com

Lenz Pest Control

O’Connor Pest Control
Joe Dipoala

So. Cal. Pest Control (Gophers)

Western Exterminator Co.

698-0247

563-2528

331-8368

685-3548

729-1967

653-7746 or 415-2887 cell

729-4287

962-5459

969-2616

964-4651

562-8744

685-4848 or 637-3949 cell

962-9151

687-6644

965-9185

966-1744
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PET SITTERS

Cat House Hotel
Camp Canine
Critter Sitters
Faithful Pet Sitting

Miriam Lindbeck

PHOTOGRAPHY

Aperia Photography
Patricia Houghton Clarke
www.aperiaphotography.com

Architectural Photography
Leon Carrere
carrere@cox.net

Atlas Imagery
www.atlasimagery.com

Chad Hackett
www.photographysbh.com

David Palermo
info@davidpalermo.com

Michelle Lauren Photography
michelle@michellelauren.com

Road Show Media
Morrow, Dana
danaraymorrow@cox.net

Skyclops
Drone Footage

563-9999

962-4790

968-1746

966-6601

452-0954

452-7339

745-8118

697-6686

637-4803

886-0146

448-2534

617-3344

689-9091
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Usher Creative

Will McGowan
supportfromimedia@gmail.com

PIANO MOVERS
A-1 Professional Moving

Chris Luy
(Piano Instructions/Entertainment/Tuning)

Davis Piano Movers
Michael Sloan
(Tuning)
PLASTERING
Aurelio Rodriguez
Kary Gundrum

Santa Barbara Plastering Inc.

PLUMBERS, SEPTIC & SEWERS
Advanced Sanitation

Bill Herman

Capovilla Plumbing

Carroll Plumbing & Maintenance
Channel Plumbing

Coastline Plumbing

Construction Plumbing

708-2899

630-2078

883-0013

967-4537

962-2013

563-1926

218-8303
685-4419

705-4371

648-5572
685-7800
896-1423/896-0760
687-2677
685-7677
684-2474

965-7377
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County Sanitation Co.

Dave’s Backflow Testing & Plumbing

David Hentschke

DPM Plumbing Co.
Drain Masters

Drain Plus

Eldon Smith

Estrada Plumbing
Express Rooter

Hoke & Burger Plumbing
Ichael Rogers

Ingalls Plumbing

Jace Yoder

Jorgensen Plumbing Co.
Kelly Plumbing

Lee & Neal

Luigi Crisa

Max Albert

Max Selzer Plumbing
Michael Plumbing
Oasis Plumbing Co.

Pacific Plumbing

682-3568

201-8701

569-3699

745-5513

896-0946

689-5667

967-3812

570-2835

964-5654

968-3423

895-7483

969-1218

967-1990

964-7001

683-1986

683-5609

453-4722

966-9991

963-4987

569-9033

964-1706

682-8484
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Pat Schooter

Plumbing Repair Service
Richard A. Wickman

Richco Plumbling

Speedi Rooter

Valley Plumbing Heating & AC
Van Nostrand Plumbing

Wilson Plumbing

POOLS

Builders:
Macaluso Pools

Jeff

Tri County Pools
Inspectors:

Village Pools

Service:

Gordon & Grant- SPAS
Paradise Pool

Pool Tech

Quality Pools
Don Smith

Q & S Pools Service
Jeff Kirchmaier

686-1967 or 680-0692 cell

896-4088

564-6902

484-1297

685-2382

925-9868

968-2730

963-3454

968-1066

969-7796

969-4747

963-5353

963-4524

705-6682

969-1749

452-7587
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Sparkling Pools

PRESSURE WASHING

Evershade Cleaning Services

HomeSafe Design and Build
Dennis Story
dstory@cox.net

Andrew Wallop

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Alpha Investment Management
Christina Loring

Bankers Mortgage Realty Advisors
Amy Barclay
Linda Batrin

Cambria Property Management
Clare Lombardi
clarear7@hotmail.com

Capitol Property Management
Chris Gregoire

Estate Property Management
Mike

Sierra Property Management
Becky Cohn

South Coast Realty
Karen Darga

Sunset Management
Priscilla Northam

964-9743

570-6523

455-2926

698-3532

845-2289 or 729-1259 cell

692-2807
692-2825

448-6763

730-6562 or 448-9225 cell

895-5746

692-1520

964-4276

692-1916

37


mailto:dstory@cox.net

RADON DETECTION

Wood Environmental
Judy Wood

Radon Reduction & Research
Revann Elrott

Radon Testing Service

RADON REMEDIATION

Healthy Home Constructions Services

Eddie Huchingson

REVERSE MORTGAGE LOANS

Hugo Mendez
hmendez@guaranteemortgage.com

ROOFERS
AAA Action Roofing
Action Roofing

Al’s Roofing
Alfredo Almazans

Astorga Roofing

Avanti Roofing

Black Gold Roofing

Cambron Roofing & Waterproofing
Carpinteria Valley Roofing

Henry Mendoza Roofing

563-0100

687-5175

529-1125

908-9274

570-9198 cell/ 687-6282 x18 off

966-3696
966-3696

832-3261 or 966-0286

455-9447
965-5122
686-4421
685-9496
566-0842

451-6865
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Home Roofing

John Crabtree Roofing

Native Roofing
Safeguard Roofing
Tower Roofing

Vasquez Roofing

SANTA BARBARA SENIOR ORGANIZATION

SB SOS, LLC (Senior Moving, Downsizing & Estate Sales)

Kelsey Samuel
https://sbsos.care/

SECURITY
ADT Security
Cox Home Security

Santa Barbara Security Alarm

SEWER LATERAL INSPECTION
American Leak Detection
Drainmaster

Fritz Leutheuser

SHEET METAL (DUCTWORK)

Kadlec Sheet Metal & Heating

692-9992

733-1619

736-5208

963-3918

967-8281

684-8727

946-0060

692-4200

866-351-2115

969-7233

965-1000

896-0946

656-0210

963-4900
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SMOG TECHNICIAN

Fernando Zamora

SOLAR SYSTEMS

California Sun Systemes, Inc.

Planet Solar, Inc.
Ben Siebert

STAGING

Amy Maloney Staging

Delicious Decors
Penny & Frederick Bergstrom

Dixie Berkley

Dramatic Choices
Victoria Lindstrom

Homes Dressed to Sell

Santa Barbara Staging Solutions

STORAGE

Hazelwood Transfer & Storage
McCann Mini Storage

Patterson Plus Self Storage

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

A C Construction

284-7103

705-7678

692-2700

415-350-2567

448-9226

705-9160

886-4014

570-9181

275-4156

684-4000

684-2922

964-0924

680-2260
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Mark Sauter

Ram Jack California

Van Sande Structural Consultant

SURVEYORS & ENGINEERS

Chris Gilmour

Dan Jahns
djsurvservcarp@aol.com

Davis Land Surveying
Dodson Land Surveying
Garner Land Surveying

K-C Geotechnical Associates
MNS Engineers

Penfield & Smith

PW Environmental

Simpson Land Surveying

Spieler Structural Engineers

TILE WORK

Guadalajara Tile
Jose Alvarez

llenstein Tile
James Hotchkiss

Jaramillo’s Tile

962-5889 or 896-2030 cell

462-0100 or 423-3181 cell

963-6901

685-4500

566-6670

564-8756

681-1615

965-1707

963-4450

692-6921

963-9532

525-5563

967-0011

568-1750

331-7654

884-1060 or 689-8977 cell

452-3599

962-8819
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John Teny
Lloyd Pozzato

Menelli Tile and Design
Jeff Menelli

Miguel Martinez
Tileco

Tile Collection

TREE TRIMMING

Action Tree Care

Bill Spiewack (Tree Guy)
Cunningham Tree Service

Mark Crane Tree & Arborists Service

Mesa Tree Company
Doug Coales

Peterson Tree Care

Toro Canyon Landscaping
Jesus Gonzales

Quality Tree Care
Amanda Hilton

Westree
Peter Winn

UPHOLSTERY

Dalgene’s Interiors

562-9162 or 705-8857 cell

569-1595

682-8552

331-5052

564-1868

963-8638

966-5969

331-4075

684-3633

685-3536

963-7885

683-4806

896-3238

963-5300

966-3239 or 886-1961 cell

965-7751
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Fred’s Upholstery
Ken Naour

T.S.G. Upholstery

UTILITIES

Cable ~ Cox Cable

Gas ~ The Gas Company

Electricity ~ Southern California Edison

Information:

Board of Supervisors
City Offices

County Offices
Voter Registration

Telephone:
Blue Casa
Verizon

Trash Collection:

Marborg Industries

Montecito, Summerland, Hope Ranch, Goleta,
Isla Vista, Carpinteria and Mission Canyon

EJ Harrison Industries

Carpinteria

Water:

Santa Barbara City Water District
Carpinteria Valley Water District

Goleta Water District

Hope Ranch & La Cumbre Water District
Montecito & Summerland Water District

Web Sites:
www.cityofgoleta.org

962-9880

965-5755

966-3647

683-6651

1-800-427-2200

1-800-684-8123

568-2190
963-0611
568-2000
568-2200

1-800-360-1902
1-800-483-4000

963-1852

1-800-418-7274

564-5343
684-2816
964-6761
967-2376
969-2271
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www.countyofsb.org

WATER PURIFYING SYSTEMS

Culligan Water Conditioning

Equine Water Filtration Systems of Santa Barbara

James Gallion
H20 Water Services

LifeSource Water Systems

WEBSITE DESIGN

Josh Lewis
www.Thwebsquid.com

Ameravant Web Studio
Michael Kramer

WELL SERVICE

Cascade Well & Pump Co.

Ben & Laura Gorrano

WINDOW CLEANING

A —1 Window Cleaning

AA California Window Cleaners

Ace Window Cleaning

Continental Janitorial Service

Expert Property Enhancement Services
Dennis Story

882-9172

687-6734

886-3372 cell

1-800-992-3997

769-4865

456-6011

965-7246

967-2008

886-6976

564-8110

687-0884

455-2926
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Mountain Man Window Cleaning

SB Building Maintenance
Steve Gowdy

Santa Barbara Window Cleaning
Seaglass Window Washing

Time To Shine
Tomas

WINDOW COVERINGS

Advanced Solar Control Tinting
Bruce Slavich

Carter Hines Drapery
Dalgene’s Interiors
Performance Glass

The Blind Guy
Bob Gross

Tri-County Blinds Drapes

Mick Ventura

WINDOW/WINDOW INSTALLATION
A&B Glass

Bella View Windows & Doors

CJ Window Inc.

Hayworth Design
Victor Hayworth

J & L Glass

684-8549

455-1381

683-0999

403-6051

965-6777

559-0157

969-4104

965-7751

377-1367

970-214-5874

682-3311

963-9802

683-4838

654-0198

965-7772 or 350-1327 cell

957-1685
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Ocean Glass & Screen
Performance Glass
Santa Barbara Glass Co.

The Screenmobile

WINDOW TINTING

Advanced Solar Control Tinting

WIRING & CABLE

Chuck’s Wire & Cable

WOOD WORK

LivEdge
Kevin Gillies

Precision Wood Working

WROUGHT IRON

Rincon Ironworks

685-8545

644-6400 or 377-1367 cell

962-7648

683-4640

559-0157

967-4222

705-7678

564-2619 or 729-1815 cell

566-6686 or 455-2904
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	ACCOMMODATORS
	1031 Exchange Advantage     866-944-1031
	AmeriFlex Financial Services     898-0893
	Amherst Exchange      962-6262
	Judy Egenholf
	Downstream Exchange      800-966-1031
	Exchange Resources      818-371-7600
	IPX        800-327-5347
	ACCOUNTANT
	Enrico & Associates, CPA     969- 4764
	1809 Cliff Dr STE E
	Santa Barbara, CA 93109
	senrico@santabarbaracpas.com
	APPLIANCE REPAIR
	A-1 Appliance Repair      966-6648

	AA Appliance Repair      967-2210
	Darrell
	American Appliance      962-5157
	Kevin Garnsey
	American Heating & Appliance Repair   967-1990
	Jace Yoder
	Appliance Warehouse      967-9607
	Bernie Perdomo      564-9693
	Jerry’s Oven & Range Repair     967-3956
	Midway Appliances (parts)     563-1141
	Reid’s Appliances      569-5373
	Ruben F. Corral      560-3641
	The Appliance Store      963-3023
	Warehouse Discount Center     898-9883
	(Purchases- No Repairs)
	ARBORISTS
	Bill Spiewak       331-4075
	McPherson Tree Care      969-4676
	Quality Tree Care       963-5300
	Westree       966-3239 or 886-1961 cell
	ARCHITECTS
	AB Design Studio      963-2100
	Clay Aurell & Josh Blumer
	Alex Pujo       962-3578
	Angeli De Covolo      452-2999
	Everett Woody
	Berkus Design Studio      963-8901
	Bryan Pollard Architect     687-2783
	Cearnal Collective      963-8077
	Brian Cearnal
	Design Associates      965-8928
	Patrick Hall
	Don Nulty       963-1761
	Froscher Lewis Inc.      965-4744
	Valerie Froscher
	Garcia Architects      965-8561
	Greg Jenkins       966-9722
	Harrison Design Associates
	Anthony Spann      899-3434
	Kent Mixon Architect      899-2528
	Ketzel & Goodman      962-0655
	Kurt Magness       689-9708
	Lori Kari Architect  AIA      965-0560
	www.kariarchitect.com
	Neumann Mendro Andrulaitis Architects    684-8885
	Andy Neumann
	Pacific Architects & Wolf Design    565-3640
	Patrick Marr       898-2096
	Peter Ehlen Architect      564-8966
	Shubin & Donaldson Architects    966-2802
	Robin Donaldson
	Steve Hausz       962-7478
	Studio G       569-3206
	Leslie Becker
	Thompson-Naylor Architects     966-9807
	Dennis Thompson
	ASBESTOS REMOVAL
	Precision Environmental, Inc.      1-800-375-7786
	Premier Environmental      569-5035
	Therma Pure Precision Environmental   683-3075
	ATTORNEYS
	Allen & Kimbell (Real Estate)     963-8611
	BHFS         963-7000
	Chris Jacobs
	Brett Walker (Real Estate)     963-4929
	Bruce McRoy (Real Estate)     966-2440
	Charles Oxton (Family Law)     963-2011
	Elizabeth Vogt (Family Law)     568-0446
	Erin Park       899-7717
	Fell Marking Abkin Montgomery    963-0755
	Granet & Raney LLP
	Doug Fell
	Hollister & Brace      963-6711
	Richard Monk
	Howell-Moore-Gough      962-0524
	Joe Howell
	Jarrette & Walmsley (Family Law)    845-7700
	Marlea Jarrette
	Law Offices of Eaton, Jones, & Michelon   963-2014
	Chris Jones
	Logue Law       963-4700
	McCarthy & Kroes      564-2085
	Chris Kroes
	Price, Postel, and Parma     962-0011
	Christopher Haskell
	Reicker Pfau Pyle & McRoy LLP    966-2440
	Diana Jessup Lee
	Seed Mackall
	Bart Clemens       963-0669
	Stacie D. NyBorg (Estate Planning)
	Buynak˙ Fauver˙ Archbald˙ Spray    966-7511
	AUDIO/VIDEO
	The Custom Connection     938-1477
	Hi Fi Club       962-2525
	Josh Lewis       769-4865
	www.Thwebsquid.com
	Mission Audio Video      682-7575
	Moore Connections       835-3598
	(Surveillance, networks, telephones, home theaters, & more)
	Shaun Moore
	Wyatt Olsen       636-3431
	Wyatt@tcosb.com
	BEE HIVE MOVER
	Nick (Santa Barbara Bee Keeper’s Association)  881-3332
	BOOKKEEPING
	Mindy Lee       682-3940
	Randee Mellon      588-2247
	BRICK WORK
	Martin Moya       685-7298
	CABINETS
	Bingham Construction      705-6000
	Cal Swan       963-1866
	Cindy Butler       963-3665
	David Lyda Designs       452-7097
	Eric Lundquist       569-1274
	Fine Line Custom Cabinets     685-6686
	Hayward       965-7772
	Roberts Custom Interiors     684-1649
	Mike Roberts
	Starbuck Minikin      962-8305
	Woodworks Unlimited     687-9357
	Mark Johnson
	CAISSONS & DRILLS
	KCI – Kenney Construction     844-1579
	www.KenneyConstruction.com

	CARPENTERS
	Eric Lundquist       569-1274
	Ken Mays       963-3665
	Kevin Meehan       451-5657
	Mitch Eakin (Fine Furniture)     455-9377

	CARPET CLEANING
	All Around Cleaning      564-9869
	All Seasons Chem-Dry Carpet Cleaning   966-0043
	Benton’s Carpet Cleaning     962-6745
	Castro’s Cleaning      687-9898
	Chavez Carpet Cleaning     563-2130
	Coleman Carpet Cleaning     683-2305
	Color Works Cleaning & Restoration    688-3394 or 963-4155
	Del Bonis Carpet Cleaning     966-1822
	Mendez Carpet Cleaning     963-3117
	Metro Clean       968-2684 or 637-7808 cell
	Mr. Spotless       680-4488
	Pacific Breeze Chem Dry (GREEN)    647-2999
	Doug Desario
	Quality Carpet Cleaning     564-7247
	Ramirez Carpet Cleaning     452-6620
	Santa Barbara Carpet Cleaning    698-5045
	Tom Conkin
	SB Building Maintenance      455-1381
	Steve Gowdy
	Service Master Anytime      963-1365
	Servpro (Santa Barbara)     963-0606
	Jamie Glimp
	Stanley Steamer      485-2075
	Star Rug Carpet Cleaners Inc.     966-0855
	Sylvestre Gama Cleaning      969-4306
	The Carpet Guy      661-400-2787
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	A. C. Ramirez Floors      965-0095
	Affordable Floors      692-1975
	Brent & Jeff’s Flooring      688-8289
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	Dalgenes Interiors      965-7751
	Fancy Floors       962-0787
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	Reed Floors       684-7583
	T.J.’s Carpet       685-3439
	CATERERS
	Catering Connection      566-1822
	Country Catering Company     964-3811
	Elena Wegner       969-0335
	Fire and Ice       560-6875
	Fresco        967-6037
	Jeannine’s Bakery      687-8701
	Lunchbox       965-7923
	Pure Joy Catering      963-5766
	Restaurant Connection     687-9753
	Rincon Beach Club Catering     566-9933
	Santa Barbara BBQ      698-8555
	Santa Barbara Catering Company    687-0032
	Savory & Thyme      570-7508
	Valerie’s Delicious Deliveries     683-6454
	Via Maestra 42      569-6522
	CEILING SCRAPER
	Acoustic Removed      340-9908
	Aurelio Rodriguez      218-8303
	CHIMNEY SWEEPS
	Chief Sweep         689-9617
	Richard Lauritson
	Clean Sweep        682-5939
	George Murdoch
	Tubular George      682-5939
	CITY AND COUNTY AGENCIES
	Carpinteria City      684-5405
	Goleta City       961-7500
	Santa Barbara City      963-0611
	Building & Safety      564-5485
	Planning & Zoning      564-5470
	Santa Barbara County      681-4200
	Auditor       568-2100
	Building & Safety      568-3119
	Flood Control       568-3451
	Planning & Development     568-2000
	Voter Register       568-2200
	Tax Assessor       568-2920
	COMPUTER REPAIR & BUILDING
	Bill Ogden       448-0633
	Channel Data Systems      964-6695
	ChannelTechs       689-9091
	Sean Checketts
	Computer Guy       685-3433
	Tim Johnson
	Compuwave       684-9405
	EG Tech       364-4490
	Laura Kraukle
	www.eg-technologies.com
	Jerimiah Johnson      901-8829
	Latitude 31 Technologies     275-2386
	Paul Avolio
	Santa Barbara IT Group     585-5025
	www.SBITGroup.com
	Shaun Moore       835-3598
	Techease       564-3273
	CONCRETE CONTRACTORS
	KCI – Kenney Construction     844-1579
	www.KenneyConstruction.com

	CONTRACTORS
	Alan Lockwood      729-0169 Alan@lockwoodconstructionsb.com
	Alfredo Perez       279-7532
	Below Magid Construction     966-3646
	Bob Murray       967-0992
	Casa Construction      682-1450
	Clause Construction      962-1972

	Cornejo Construction Co.     965-6404
	Cornerstone Construction     965-8084 or 896-0080 cell
	Scott Armstrong
	CPK Construction      691-9075
	Doug Kroul
	David Burke. AIA       964-8800 or 453-6464 cell
	Principal LEED A.P., NCARB Certified
	www.Burke-Design.biz
	D. D. Ford Construction     965-4055
	Dennis Allen Construction     331-2178
	Ian Crowshaw
	David Goena       448-2859
	DiSalvo Construction      966-2331
	Doug Clements      453-4537
	Douglas Black Masonry     966-7665
	DPK Construction      687-7549
	Four Leaf Construction     216-6364
	David Brandon
	Giffin & Crane General Contractors    966-6401

	Bruce Giffin
	H. L. Braun & Associates     687-6494
	Jay Braun
	Hammerhead Construction      452-0551
	Holehouse Construction & Design    966-9662
	Gregg Weeks
	HomeSafe Design and Build     455-2926
	Dennis Story
	dstory@cox.net
	Jed Hirsch       687-5960
	Jim Peterson Construction     729-3053
	Kevin Eberle       252-2723
	Kirk Lewis       965-4744
	Meister Builder      896-4098
	Bruce Meister
	BruceMeister@Mac.com
	Mid Coast Construction     967-4114 or 886-3229 cell
	Jeff Walters
	Miguel Carrillo       705-8588
	MSG Designs       650-208-1960
	Perez Jasso Construction     901-6447
	Juan Perez
	Pride Construction      722-8642
	Jose Ruvolcaba
	Rick Heimberg       963-3721
	R. B. Hay Construction      453-6906
	Rob Hay, Owner
	Skyline Construction      966-1919
	Skye McGinnes
	Solid Rock       969-1712
	Tom Dain Construction     565-0208 or 448-0597 cell
	Tom Heath       957-4601
	Tru-Bilt Construction      964-2458
	Bruce De Bevoise
	Walsh Builders       798-3071
	John Walsh
	anthiller@hotmail.com
	COUNTERTOPS
	Dalgene’s Interior      965-7751

	Eric Stone       452-4476
	HD Supply (Ventura)      339-0154
	Home Depot       961-4746
	Ken Ventura       729-4842
	Santa Barbara Stone      963-5891
	Tileco        564-1868
	Tops Unlimited      966-3340
	DEPARTMENTS & SERVICES
	Animal Control (City)      963-1513
	Animal Shelter (County)     681-6285
	ASAP (Cat Shelter)      683-3368
	City Administrator      564-5305
	City Attorney       564-5326
	City Clerk       564-5309
	City of Goleta       961-7500
	Fire        965-5254
	Humane Society      964-4777
	Mayor & Council (SB)      564-5318
	Parks & Recreation (City)     564-5418
	Parks & Recreation (County)     568-2465
	Planning & Development (City)    564-5502
	Planning & Development (County)    568-2000
	Police        897-2300
	Public Works (City)      564-5377
	Public Works (County)      568-3000
	Sheriff (County)      681-4100
	Waterfront       564-5531
	Harbor Patrol       564-5530
	Parking        564-5523
	Santa Barbara Airport      967-7111
	Finance
	Business Licenses      564-5346
	Purchasing       564-5349
	Water Billing       564-5343
	Libraries
	SB / Main Branch      962-7653
	Carpinteria Branch      684-4314
	Eastside Branch      963-3727
	Genealogy Library      884-9909
	Goleta Branch       964-7875
	Montecito Branch      969-5063
	DOOR & GLASS SPECIALISTS
	A&B Glass       963-9802
	ABS Glass       966-1771
	Cal Coast Glass Tinting      962-4352
	Carpinteria Glass Service Inc.     684-6657
	Phil
	Callender’s House of Glass     687-2453
	Ocean Glass & Screen      685-8545
	Pacific Timber Products     962-2202
	Jim Schrodek
	Performance Glass       644-6400 or 377-1367 cell
	Portofino Fine Doors and Windows    966-4263
	Specialty Door & Cabinet     966-9360
	DRAINAGE SYSTEMS
	Alex Cole       563-6366
	H20 Water Services Inc.     252-8192
	JC Millman       886-3372
	JS Construction      325-1772
	DRYWALL
	Aurelio Rodriguez      218-8303
	Insight Electric       252-2504
	Mark Richter
	Lomeli Drywall       685-2820 or 331-6977 cell
	Mike Gauthier       685-1664
	Thomas Drywall      966-5880
	Scott Thomas
	ELECTRICIANS
	Blum & Sons Electric      684-1010
	Dale Priestman      684-5881
	Deinhard Electric      683-1670
	Del Toro Electric      252-7108
	Alex Del Toro
	Goleta Electric       967-2364
	Good Service Electric       485-2662
	Jerry Lee       570-7321
	Jim Dannehower      886-7792
	JR Electric       682-1868
	Lee Caplan Electric      452-5691
	McCoy Electric       966-5111
	Murphy Electric      965-0313
	Pauletto Electric      966-7741
	Piacentini Electric      698-3838
	Power Trends        899-1769
	Radis Electric       566-2100
	Santa Barbara Electric Co.     965-5289
	Select Electric       963-2066
	Steve Johnson       452-1078
	Taylor Electric       897-3333
	T.J. Myers Electric      896-0883
	Walsh Builders       798-3071
	John Walsh
	Waterfall Electric    896-0282
	Ethan Waterfall
	FIREPLACE- GAS LOG INSTALLATION
	J.E. Smith       964-6330
	Murdochs Heating      962-200
	Tubular George      682-5939
	FLOOR PLANS
	Chad Hackett       637-4803
	Chad@PhotographySB.com
	www.photographysb.com
	David Heidelberger      965-4857
	House-Maps       448-5206
	FOUNDATION WORK
	Alex Cole       563-6366
	Ideal Concrete Construction     680-9992
	Joe Copley, EGR Inc.      564-4407
	www.egrgeotech.com
	John Carter, Inc.      962-5889
	Mark Sauter
	KCI – Kenney Construction     844-1579
	www.KenneyConstruction.com

	GARBAGE COLLECTION
	Marborg Industries      963-1852
	GARDENERS
	Bella Vista Landscapes      964-6007 or 957-9505
	Raul Ortiz
	Gabriel’s Gardening      963-2899
	Green Lawn, LLC      320-2182
	Hector Alvarez
	Lalo Ruiz       680-1230
	Miguel Delgado      571-3634
	Peyton Scapes Landscapes     566-9999
	Brian Peyton
	Rincon Landscaping & Gardening    683-0884
	Nicolas Lebrero
	Sal Reyes       637-9071
	Paysage       966-0012
	Toro Canyon Landscaping     896-3238
	Jesus Gonzales
	Vicente Chavez      570-2917
	GATE & GARAGE DOOR INSTALLERS
	Automated Entry System     566-2128
	Consolidated Door & Gate     965-0539
	Rodgers Roll Up Garage Doors    642-1624
	Superior Gate Systems     647-2944 or 654-2026

	GEOLOGICAL
	Adam Simmons      682-3898
	Earth Systems (Ventura)      642-6727 or 207-4251 cell
	Joe Copley       564-4407
	K-C Geotechnical      963-4450
	Rick Hoffman       569-1911
	GRAPHIC DESIGN
	Josh Lewis       769-4865
	Layout Solutions      963-9977
	Chris Mauer
	Danielle Edberg     949-933-3447
	David Heidelberger      965-4857
	Brown Design       705-6751
	Lisa Brown
	HANDICAPPED & ACCESSIBILITY MODIFICATIONS, ADA
	HomeSafe Design and Build     455-2926
	Dennis Story
	dstory@cox.net
	LeRoy Villa       687-1158
	HANDYMAN
	American Residential & Commercial Services   220-6069
	Bill Elmer       298-3418
	Bix Buckley       451-9008
	Bob Murray       967-0992
	David Grena       448-2859
	Edward “The Fix it Guy”     895-1943
	Glenn Landon       252-8900
	HomeSafe Design and Build     455-2926
	Dennis Story
	dstory@cox.net
	John Paul Guizar      448-3671
	Miguel Carrillo       705-8588
	Pat Combs        680-3620
	Ranch Hands       450-8039
	Rich Foster       571-6352
	Rodney P. Kelly      284-4144
	Roger Perez       331-3694
	Shawn Kelly       680-7231
	Stan Roth       967-4916
	Steve Olivaris       684-7655
	Walsh Builders       798-3071
	John Walsh
	anthiller@hotmail.com
	HARDWOOD FLOORS
	A. C. Ramirez Floors                                                                     965-0095
	Craftsman       451-6758
	Dalgene’s Interiors      965-7751
	Fancy Floors       962-0787
	Len’s of Santa Barbara & Carpeting    692-9197
	Pacific Floors       687-9446
	Show Case Hardwood Floors     218-8447
	Specialty Hardwood Floors     968-9663
	Summit Wood Floors      705-0255
	Timber & Wool      827-7073
	Cindy Baker
	HAULING
	Anthony Aera       455-4463
	Arturo’s Moving      452-5061
	Ismael Guzman       689-2092
	Lopez        961-8108
	Pedro Cruz       450-4708
	805 Junk Removal      500-8434 Eric Mueller
	HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
	A+ Refrigeration & HVAC, Inc.     556-4077
	Michael Smiyun
	Crocker Refrigeration      965-6326
	Done-Well Heating and Cooling    797-9111
	Juan Manzo
	Environmental Heating & AC (Oxnard)   278-4425
	Jerry’s Repairs        964-8546
	Kadlec Sheet Metal & Heating     963-4900
	Mainland Heating and Air      966-3951
	McCormack Heating       453-3800
	Murdoch’s       962-2000
	Ken
	Rick’s Heating & Air Conditioning    967-7688
	The Wright Temperature     688-8374
	Warren’s Heating & Air     564-4424
	HOME DESIGN
	Design by Doubet      698-6777
	Jeff Doubet
	MSG Designs       650-208-1960
	HOME INSPECTORS
	Best Home Inspections     985-4494
	Brick Kicker       686-0703
	Checkpoint       800-591-8600
	George Blair
	Dan Meisel       452-0514
	Home Smith Company      967-3115 or 455-3834 cell
	Rob French
	Home Team Inspection     407-1119
	Joe Lavin
	HouseMaster       898-2698
	Richard Grunder
	richard.grunder@housemaster.com
	Independent Building Inspections    898-1122
	Island Home Inspection     390-0320
	Nic Parola
	Jimmy Martinez      315-2596
	Santa Barbara Home Inspector    679-1272
	David Humphrey
	Summit Inspection      962-1777
	HOUSE CLEANING
	Anacapa Cleaning      886-8155
	Catalina House Cleaning     883-8219
	Efrain Martinez
	Clean it Green (GREEN)     407-1077
	Continental Janitorial Services    687-0884
	Isabel Cruz       451-4337
	Leanor Chavez       963-6875
	Lorena Duran       689-5298
	Lupe Gonzalez       448-2173
	Martha’s House Cleaning     284-5556
	Master Care Cleaning      683-1915
	Metro Clean       968-2684 or 637-7808 cell

	Molly Maid       684-7328
	Paz Perez       689-1591
	SB Building Maintenance      455-1381
	Silvia’s Cleaning Service     682-6141
	The Cleaning Dolls       965-8231
	Joanne
	Time To Shine       965-6777
	Tomas
	Yolanda Buzo       687-1422
	INTERIOR DESIGNERS
	Design Spectrum       687-2222
	Design Build Firms      453-0518
	Gail Leger (Textures)      957-1737
	Kathryn McCormack      687-2393
	Kathy Bush       966-9680
	MSG Designs       650-208-1960
	Quick Change Room Design     685-9101
	Sue Collins       570-0561
	Taylor House       962-1958
	LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
	Alida Aldrich       969-3391
	AllScape Landscaping      441-9774
	Arcadia Studio                                                               962-9055
	Bethany Planners      682-8874
	Mark Papay
	Billy Goodnick       729-1646
	Carol Gross       687-8146
	Creative Landscape Designs     964-5031
	Paul Wolthausen
	Earthworks       636-8944
	Kris Albert
	Eric Nagelmann      689-5525
	Green Touch       443-8947
	Mark Lee
	H2O        683-1757 or 886-3372 cell
	JC Mallman
	Kathy Chrystler      565-2330
	Ironwood Landscapes      966-2907
	Adam Graham
	Miguel Alvarez       758-9794
	Pat Brody Landscape Design     969-4157
	Progressive Landscaping      965-2045
	Santa Barbara Garden Design     685-3562
	Joan Bolton
	Summer Rain Landscaping      968-4335
	Toro Canyon Landscaping     896-3238
	Jesus Gonzales
	LANDSCAPERS & IRRIGATION
	AllScape Landscaping      441-9774
	Cicileo Landscaping      967-3939
	Mike Cicileo
	Cold Springs Irrigation      969-6046
	JC’s Landscaping & Maintenance    685-2133
	Sal’s &Brothers Landscapes     967-5751
	Thierry Fraye Paysage      966-0012
	Toro Canyon Landscaping     896-3238
	LAND USE PLANNERS
	Bob Irvine        452-6397
	Carl Hetrick       684-9445
	John Stapelmann       685-1513
	Joseph Ornelos       687-6868
	Laura Bridley, Consultant     966-7260
	Mark Mirando       680-2703
	Suzanne Elledge Project Planning    966-2758
	Syndi Souter       695-0046
	Teri Malinowski      886-5549
	Vanguard Planning      966-3966
	Jarrett Gorin
	LEAD-BASED PAINT REMOVAL
	L & H Consulting      647-5775
	LIGHTING DESIGN
	Daylite (Solar)                                                                               888-329-5483
	John Mors
	Trish Odenchal       705-5295
	trish@tolighting.com
	LOCKSMITHS
	Cal Coast       967-1737
	SB Locksmiths       963-3333
	Tri-County Locksmiths      687-8898
	MASONRY
	Earthworks                                                                         963-4259
	Paul Koester Masonry      682-5023
	MOLD INSPECTORS
	Alpure Environmental      499-0400
	Al Langley
	Joe Handerhan      899-1227
	Michael Vacca       588-9997
	West Coast Environmental     644-7976
	Wood Environmental Services     563-0100
	Judy Wood
	MOLD REMOVAL
	Alpur Environmental      499-0400
	Precision Environmental     683-3075
	Premier Environmental Services    569-5035
	Service Masters      963-1365
	Servpro (Santa Barbara)     963-0606
	Jamie Glimp
	MOVING COMPANIES
	A1 Professional Moving     883-0013
	Russ Persons
	Aloha Movers       896-0716
	Augustine Cruz      689-8990
	Aussie Movers       456-6498
	Bushnell Moving      682-5454 or 680-8867 cell
	Casper Movers      636-3868
	Casper Garcia
	Executive Relocation & 24/7 Moving Specialists  451-0826
	Grant Geddess
	Goleta Movers       967-1085
	Loadstar Movers      886-9679
	Mammoth Moving Company     964-8643
	MoveGreen       722-0792 or 1-866-MVGreen
	Pro Movers       683-2150
	Stewart Moving      962-8105
	Van Lines Express      800-926-7356
	PAINTERS
	Apollo Painting      882-1938
	Armando Huerta      636-3969
	Bob Aker Painting Inc.      963-2217
	Bob Latham       455-6741
	Brian Frick Painting       968-7455
	Brian Moulton       452-7234
	Cantrelli Painting      685-8800
	Chuck Theriot Painting     964-3919
	Coleman Painting      684-0063
	Darryl Armogeda      729-0099
	Diego Hernandez      252-2253
	Eduardo Vicente      886-3938
	Fresh Coat Painters      680-8792
	Justin Engelbach (Owner)
	Jack Reding        682-8257
	Joe Paz        403-7024
	Juan Almanza       331-3886
	K & K Painting       570-0265
	Luis Cruz
	Marc Decorative Finishes     969-0584
	Mesa Painting                                452-9449
	www.MesaPaintingSB.com
	Michael Moore      965-3516
	Painting & Ansillery Repair     968-7366
	John Pickereill
	Perfection Painting      569-1689
	Ping Painter       963-1080
	Ping Tse
	Pristine Finishes (Specializing in fine architectural finishes) 310-773-8853
	www.pristinefinishesco.com
	Professional Painting      653-7746 or 415-2887
	Precision Painting      724-6837
	Professional Women Painters     745-8161
	Rainbow Bright Painting     453-1802
	Richard Negrete
	Rudi Prummel       698-0247
	Purling & Weber      563-2528
	San Marcos Painting      331-8368
	Santa Barbara Painting Inc.     685-3548
	State Pro Painting      729-1967
	Iguacio Jimenez
	Steve Carbajal Painting     653-7746 or 415-2887 cell
	Whitecaps Painting      729-4287
	Shane Williams
	Wynne Painting & Sandblasting    962-5459
	PAVING
	Challenge Asphalt      969-2616
	PEST CONTROL
	Escalera Pest Control      964-4651
	Rick Escalera
	Hilton Pest Control      562-8744
	Jhonny’s Pest Control       685-4848 or 637-3949 cell
	johnny@johnnypestcontrol.com
	Lenz Pest Control      962-9151
	O’Connor Pest Control     687-6644
	Joe Dipoala
	So. Cal. Pest Control (Gophers)    965-9185
	Western Exterminator Co.     966-1744
	PET SITTERS
	Cat House Hotel                                                                      563-9999
	Camp Canine                                                                       962-4790
	Critter Sitters                                                                      968-1746
	Faithful Pet Sitting                                                                      966-6601
	Miriam Lindbeck                                                                      452-0954
	PHOTOGRAPHY
	Aperia Photography                                                                  452-7339
	Patricia Houghton Clarke
	www.aperiaphotography.com
	Architectural Photography                                                         745-8118
	Leon Carrere
	carrere@cox.net
	Atlas Imagery                                                                 697-6686
	www.atlasimagery.com
	Chad Hackett                                                                 637-4803
	www.photographysb.com
	David Palermo                                                                886-0146
	info@davidpalermo.com
	Michelle Lauren Photography                                                   448-2534
	michelle@michellelauren.com
	Road Show Media                                                                617-3344
	Morrow, Dana
	danaraymorrow@cox.net
	Skyclops                                                                689-9091
	Drone Footage
	Usher Creative                                                                 708-2899
	Will McGowan                                                                  630-2078
	supportfromimedia@gmail.com
	PIANO MOVERS
	A-1 Professional Moving     883-0013
	Chris Luy       967-4537
	(Piano Instructions/Entertainment/Tuning)
	Davis Piano Movers      962-2013
	Michael Sloan       563-1926
	(Tuning)
	PLASTERING
	Aurelio Rodriguez      218-8303
	Kary Gundrum       685-4419
	Santa Barbara Plastering Inc.     705-4371
	PLUMBERS, SEPTIC & SEWERS
	Advanced Sanitation      648-5572
	Bill Herman       685-7800
	Capovilla Plumbing      896-1423/896-0760
	Carroll Plumbing & Maintenance    687-2677
	Channel Plumbing      685-7677
	Coastline Plumbing      684-2474
	Construction Plumbing     965-7377
	County Sanitation Co.      682-3568
	Dave’s Backflow Testing & Plumbing    201-8701
	David Hentschke      569-3699
	DPM Plumbing Co.      745-5513
	Drain Masters       896-0946
	Drain Plus       689-5667
	Eldon Smith       967-3812
	Estrada Plumbing      570-2835
	Express Rooter       964-5654
	Hoke & Burger Plumbing     968-3423
	Ichael Rogers       895-7483
	Ingalls Plumbing      969-1218
	Jace Yoder       967-1990
	Jorgensen Plumbing Co.     964-7001
	Kelly Plumbing       683-1986
	Lee & Neal       683-5609
	Luigi Crisa       453-4722
	Max Albert       966-9991
	Max Selzer Plumbing      963-4987
	Michael Plumbing      569-9033
	Oasis Plumbing Co.      964-1706
	Pacific Plumbing      682-8484
	Pat Schooter       686-1967 or 680-0692 cell
	Plumbing Repair Service     896-4088
	Richard A. Wickman      564-6902
	Richco Plumbling      484-1297
	Speedi Rooter       685-2382
	Valley Plumbing Heating & AC     925-9868
	Van Nostrand Plumbing     968-2730
	Wilson Plumbing      963-3454
	POOLS
	Builders:
	Macaluso Pools      968-1066
	Jeff
	Tri County Pools      969-7796
	Inspectors:
	Village Pools       969-4747
	Service:
	Gordon & Grant- SPAS      963-5353
	Paradise Pool        963-4524
	Pool Tech        705-6682
	Quality Pools       969-1749
	Don Smith
	Q & S Pools Service      452-7587
	Jeff Kirchmaier
	Sparkling Pools      964-9743
	PRESSURE WASHING
	Evershade Cleaning Services      570-6523
	HomeSafe Design and Build     455-2926
	Dennis Story
	dstory@cox.net
	Andrew Wallop      698-3532
	PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
	Alpha Investment Management    845-2289 or 729-1259 cell
	Christina Loring
	Bankers Mortgage Realty Advisors
	Amy Barclay       692-2807
	Linda Batrin                                                                   692-2825
	Cambria Property Management    448-6763
	Clare Lombardi
	clarear7@hotmail.com
	Capitol Property Management                                       730-6562 or 448-9225 cell
	Chris Gregoire
	Estate Property Management     895-5746
	Mike
	Sierra Property Management     692-1520
	Becky Cohn
	South Coast Realty  964-4276
	Karen Darga
	Sunset Management      692-1916
	Priscilla Northam
	RADON DETECTION
	Wood Environmental       563-0100
	Judy Wood
	Radon Reduction & Research     687-5175
	Revann Elrott
	Radon Testing Service      529-1125
	RADON REMEDIATION
	Healthy Home Constructions Services   908-9274
	Eddie Huchingson
	REVERSE MORTGAGE LOANS
	Hugo Mendez       570-9198 cell/ 687-6282 x18 off
	hmendez@guaranteemortgage.com
	ROOFERS
	AAA Action Roofing      966-3696
	Action Roofing       966-3696
	Al’s Roofing       832-3261 or 966-0286
	Alfredo Almazans
	Astorga Roofing       455-9447
	Avanti Roofing       965-5122
	Black Gold Roofing       686-4421
	Cambron Roofing & Waterproofing    685-9496
	Carpinteria Valley Roofing     566-0842
	Henry Mendoza Roofing     451-6865
	Home Roofing       692-9992
	John Crabtree Roofing      733-1619
	Native Roofing       736-5208
	Safeguard Roofing      963-3918
	Tower Roofing       967-8281
	Vasquez Roofing      684-8727
	Santa Barbara Senior Organization
	SB SOS, LLC (Senior Moving, Downsizing & Estate Sales) 946-0060
	Kelsey Samuel
	https://sbsos.care/
	SECURITY
	ADT Security       692-4200
	Cox Home Security      866-351-2115
	Santa Barbara Security Alarm     969-7233
	SEWER LATERAL INSPECTION
	American Leak Detection    965-1000
	Drainmaster    896-0946
	Fritz Leutheuser      656-0210
	SHEET METAL (DUCTWORK)
	Kadlec Sheet Metal & Heating     963-4900
	SMOG TECHNICIAN
	Fernando Zamora      284-7103
	SOLAR SYSTEMS
	California Sun Systems, Inc.     705-7678
	Planet Solar, Inc.       692-2700
	Ben Siebert
	STAGING
	Amy Maloney Staging      415-350-2567
	Delicious Decors      448-9226
	Penny & Frederick Bergstrom
	Dixie Berkley       705-9160
	Dramatic Choices      886-4014
	Victoria Lindstrom
	Homes Dressed to Sell      570-9181
	Santa Barbara Staging Solutions    275-4156
	STORAGE
	Hazelwood Transfer & Storage    684-4000
	McCann Mini Storage      684-2922
	Patterson Plus Self Storage     964-0924
	STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
	A C Construction      680-2260
	Mark Sauter       962-5889 or 896-2030 cell
	Ram Jack California      462-0100 or 423-3181 cell
	Van Sande Structural Consultant                                     963-6901
	SURVEYORS & ENGINEERS
	Chris Gilmour       685-4500
	Dan Jahns        566-6670
	djsurvservcarp@aol.com
	Davis Land Surveying      564-8756
	Dodson Land Surveying     681-1615
	Garner Land Surveying     965-1707
	K-C Geotechnical Associates     963-4450
	MNS Engineers      692-6921
	Penfield & Smith    963-9532
	PW Environmental       525-5563
	Simpson Land Surveying     967-0011
	Spieler Structural Engineers     568-1750
	TILE WORK
	Guadalajara Tile      331-7654
	Jose Alvarez
	Ilenstein Tile       884-1060 or 689-8977 cell
	James Hotchkiss      452-3599
	Jaramillo’s Tile       962-8819
	John Teny       562-9162 or 705-8857 cell
	Lloyd Pozzato       569-1595
	Menelli Tile and Design      682-8552
	Jeff Menelli
	Miguel Martinez      331-5052
	Tileco        564-1868
	Tile Collection        963-8638
	TREE TRIMMING
	Action Tree Care      966-5969
	Bill Spiewack (Tree Guy)     331-4075
	Cunningham Tree Service     684-3633
	Mark Crane Tree & Arborists Service    685-3536
	Mesa Tree Company      963-7885
	Doug Coales
	Peterson Tree Care      683-4806
	Toro Canyon Landscaping     896-3238
	Jesus Gonzales
	Quality Tree Care      963-5300
	Amanda Hilton
	Westree       966-3239 or 886-1961 cell
	Peter Winn
	UPHOLSTERY
	Dalgene’s Interiors      965-7751
	Fred’s Upholstery      962-9880
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